

: ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28244/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2009 in RP No. 1911/2009  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

DIVISIONAL MGR.NATIONAL INS.CO.LTD.&ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRESH SAHA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.  
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the  
respondent, four weeks' time is granted to the respondent  
for filing counter affidavit. List thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master